19.

Assessor's Parcel	Number: N/A	05/24/2010 10:34 AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
Recording Reque	sted By:	ERICKSON THORPE & SWAINSTON
Name: REB	ECCA BRUCH, ESQ.	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
Address:	99 ARROYO STREET	Page: 1 Of 6 Fee: 19.00 BK-0510 PG-4511 RPTT: 0.00
City/State/Zip	RENO, NV 89509	
Real Property	Transfer Tax:	S
	BILL OF COSTS	
	(Title of Do	cument)

0764145

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections I-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

United States District Court

	DATE OF COCES
JONI WILSON	BILL OF COSTS
V.	\ \ \
DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT,	Case Number: CV-N-05-0220-ECR-VPC
JANICE FLOREY, BURR OTTO, STEVEN THYLER	\ \ =
Judgment having been entered in the above entitled action on 3/29/	/07 against Joni Wilson .
Dat	
the Clerk is requested to tax the following as costs:	
** A. O. O.	s N/A
Fees of the Clerk	
Fees for service of summons and subpoena	276.00
Fees of the court reporter for all or atty part of the transcript necessarily obtain	ned for use in the case 1,936.10
The second distance was for universe	
Fees and disbursements for printing	
Fees for witnesses (itemize on reverse side)	900.00
	050.53
Fees for exemplification and copies of papers necessarily obtained for use in th	ne case <u>850.53</u>
Docket fees under 28 U.S.C. 1923	
Docket ices under 20 U.S.C. 1925	
Costs as shown on Mandate of Court of Appeals	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Compensation of court-appointed experts)
Compensation of interpreters and costs of special interpretation services under	r 28 IJ S.C. 1828
Sompone and the second of the	
Other costs (please itemize)	
	moment of the first six
	171141 \ 33 063 63
	TOTAL \$3,962,63
SPECIAL NOTE: Attach to your bill an itemization and documentation for r	
SPECIAL NOTE: Attach to your bill an itemization and documentation for r DECLARATION	requested costs in all categories.
DECLARATION	requested costs in all categories. ON
I declare under penalty of periury that the foregoing costs are correct	ON ct and were necessarily incurred in this and the second secon
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary	ON ct and were necessarily incurred in this and the second secon
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to:	ON et and were necessarily incurred in this angular decided by the country of this bill was attended to the country of this bill was attended to the country of the countr
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq.	crequested costs in all categories. ON cr and were necessarily incurred in this a consultation with the company of this bill was at fired to the company of the company o
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521	ON et and were necessarily incurred in this angular decided by the country of this bill was attended to the country of this bill was attended to the country of the countr
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq.	crequested costs in all categories. ON cr and were necessarily incurred in this a consultation with the company of this bill was at fired to the company of the company o
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521	crequested costs in all categories. ON cr and were necessarily incurred in this a consultation with the company of this bill was at fired to the company of the company o
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521 Signature of Attorney: Name of Attorney: REBECCA BRUCH, ESQ.	on on the control of
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521 Signature of Attorney: Name of Attorney: REBECCA BRUCH, ESQ.	crequested costs in all categories. ON cr and were necessarily incurred in this a consultation with the company of this bill was at fired to the company of the company o
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521 Signature of Attorney: Name of Attorney: REFECCA BRUCH, ESQ. Name of Claiming Party No objections begins been filed.	requested costs in all categories. ON It and were necessarily incurred in this accomplished the performed. A copy of this bill was extended to the performed by the performance of the
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Fsq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521 Signature of Attorney: Name of Attorney: REBECCA BRUCH, ESQ.	on on the control of
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessary postage prepaid to: Jeff Dickerson, Esq. 9655 Gateway Dr., Ste. B. Reno, NV 89521 Signature of Attorney: Name of Attorney: REBECCA BRUCH, ESQ. Name of Claiming Party No objections having been filed, \$3,962.63	requested costs in all categories. ON It and were necessarily incurred in this accomplished the performed. A copy of this bill was extended to the performed by the performance of the

Case 3:05-cv-00220-ECR-VPC WITNESS FEES (computati	Docume on, cf. 28	ent 48 8 U.S.C.	Filed 1821 fo	06/26/C r statut	ory fees)	of 원	- - <u>- </u>
NAME AND RESIDENCE	ATTEN Days	VDANCE Total Cost	SUBSIS Days	TENCE Total Cost	MILEAGE Days Tota Cost		051 451 1/201(
Carson Tahoe Hospital 775 Fleischmann Way, Carson City, NV					\wedge	40.00	BK- PG- 05/24
CTH Behavioral Services 775 Fleischmann Way, Carson City, NV					\ \	40.00	= °
Dr. Cottrell 925 Ironwood, Minden, NV					\	40.00	3 of
Cynthia Varble Douglas Cty Mental Health 1538 Highway 395, Gardnerville, NV		-	<			40.00	Pade:
Robert Andrew, MD Douglas Cty Mental Health 1538 Highway 395, Minden, NV						390.00	54145
Dr. Vuppapalati c/o Behavioral Health Services Carson City, NV)		350.00	076
				1	TOTAL	900.00	7

NOTICE

Section 1924, Title 28, U.S. Code (effective September 1, 1948) provides:

"Sec. 1924. Verification of bill of costs."

"Before any bill of costs is taxed, the party claiming any item of cost or disbursement shall attach thereto an affidavit, made by himself or by his duly authorized attorney or agent having knowledge of the facts, that such item is correct and has been necessarily incurred in the case and that the services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessarily performed."

See also Section 1920 of Title 28, which reads in part as follows:

"A bill of costs shall be filed in the case and upon allowance, included in the judgment or decree."

The Federal Rules of Civil Procedure contain the following provisions:

Rule 54 (d)

"Except where express provision therefor is made either in a statute of the United States or in these rules, costs shall be allowed as of course to the prevailing party unless court otherwise directs, but costs against the United States, its officers, and agencies shall be imposed only to the extent permitted by law. Costs may be taxed by the clerk on one day's notice. On motion served within 5 days thereafter, the action of the clerk may be reviewed by the court."

"Whenever a party has the right or is required to do some act or take some proceedings within a prescribed period after the service of a notice or other paper upon him and the notice or paper is served upon him by mail, 3 days shall be added to the prescribed period."

Rule 58 (In Part)

"Entry of the judgment shall not be delayed for the taxing of costs."

BK- 0510 PG- 4514 05/24/2010

Costs

Fees of the Clerk

\$ N/A

Fees re: Service of Subpoena Duces Tecum

Reno Carson Messenger Service

Carson Tahoe Hospital	\$16.50
CTH Behavioral Serv.	\$27.50
Cottrell	\$68.00
Douglas Cty Parks & Rec	\$27.50
Douglas Mental Health Ctr.	\$27.50
NV. Div. Of Child & Family	\$65.00
Cynthia Varble	\$27.50
Dr. Robert Andrew	\$16.50

\$ 276.00

Fees of the Court Reporter

Bonanza Reporting - J. Wilson \$725.10

- Robert Andrew \$303.05

Molezzo Reporters - Thaler \$164.60

- Florey \$124.50 - Otto \$79.50

Sunshine -Vuppalapati \$539.35

\$1,936.10

850.53

Fees and Disbursements for printing

(no receipt available)

Witness Fees:

Carson Tahoe Hospital	\$	40.00
CTH Behavioral Services	\$	40.00
Dr. Cottrell	\$	40.00
Cynthia Varble	\$	40.00
Dr.Robert Andrew (subpoena)	-5	40.00
Dr. Robert Andrew (depo fee)	\$	350.00
Dr. Vuppapalati (depo fee)	-\$	350.00

\$ 900.00

OTHER:

Depositions:

TOTAL: \$3,962.63

	,,,	
	1	Erickson, Thorpe & Swainston, Ltd.
	2	Rebecca Bruch, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 7289 99 West Arroyo Street
ton, Ltd. 5) 786-4160	3	Reno, Nevada 89521 (775)786-3930
	4	(775)786-4160
	5	Attorney for Defendants
	6	
	7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	8	DISTRICT OF NEVADA
	9	
	10	JONI WILSON, CV-N-05-0220-ECR-VPC
	11	Plaintiff,
	12	VS.
	13	DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, JANICE FLOREY, an individual, BURR OTTO, an individual, STEVEN THYLER, an individual,
Swain 3559 a 895(ax (77.	14	JÂNICE FLOREY, an individual, BURR OTTO, an individual, STEVEN THYLER, an individual,
P.O. Box 3559 P.O. Box 3559 10, Nevada 895 6-3930 Fax (7'	15	Defendants.
Erickson, Thorpe & Swainston, Ltd P.O. Box 3559 Reno, Nevada 89505 Tel. (775) 786-3930 Fax (775) 786-41	16	
	17	AFFIDAVIT OF ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS
	18	
	19	STATE OF NEVADA) ss.
	20	
	21	COMES NOW, REBECCA BRUCH, who after first being duly sworn, deposes and says
	22	under penalty of perjury:
	23	1. I am the attorney of record for defendants named in the above referenced matter.
	24	2. Judgment creditors, Douglas County School District, Janice Florey, Burr Otto and Steven
	25	Thyler, record this affidavit pursuant to NRS 17.150(4). 3. Upon information and belief, judgment debtor, JONI WILSON's, last known address
	26	
	27	is at 870 Whitney Way, Gardnerville, NV 89410-0923.
	28	4. Upon information and belief, judgment debtor JONI WILSON's date of birth is

3/23/1957.

5. Upon information and belief the last four digits of the judgment debtor's social security number are 3243.

DATED this day of May, 2010.

By REBECCA BRUCH, ESQ.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 17th day of May, 2010.

Jam B. Pastor NOTARY PUBLIC SARA B. PASTORE
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 08-6862-2
My Appt. Expires May 25, 2012